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GOVERNMENT OF KERALA
DIRECTORATE OF GENERAL EDUCATION (VHSE WING)

Retirement Rank Final List 2025-2026
# Rank PEN Name DOB Service

Length
Current Institution Current Post PSC/APP Adv

Date
PSC/APP Adv No

1 1 556796 NISHA MK 1970-04-28 3393 GVHSS RAMAVARMAPURAM (908003) Vocational Teacher (MRDA) (9003) 2016-02-16 7

2 1 456129 BEENA S 1971-03-05 6288
GOVERNMENT VOCATIONAL HIGHER
SECONDARY SCHOOL KARAKULAM
(901019)

Vocational Teacher (MRRTV) (9004) 2008-03-14 43

3 1 488258 K Shanthi 1971-03-11 6607 GVHSS Agali (909012) Vocational Teacher ( Agri NMOG) (9007) 2007-04-30 103

4 1 338573 LALI S 1970-05-26 5886 GOVT. VHSS PIRAPPANCODE
PIRAPPANCODE. P. O (901038) Vocational Teacher (MLT) (9012) 2009-04-20 43

5 2 482149 MINI K 1971-05-10 5886 GOVT. VHSS FOR GIRLS MANACAUD
(901021) Vocational Teacher (MLT) (9012) 2009-04-20 20

6 3 427384 MURALEEDHARAN KK 1971-05-22 5886 GOVT. VHSS PARUTHIPPALLY (901026) Vocational Teacher (MLT) (9012) 2009-04-20 14
7 4 368707 SANJEEVKUMAR P 1971-05-27 5886 GVHSS Cheruvannur (911014) Vocational Teacher (MLT) (9012) 2009-04-20 1

8 1 559723 PREETHA P P 1971-05-01 6316 GOVT. VHSS FOR THE DEAF, JAGATHY,
THYCADU . P. O (901008) Vocational Teacher (CE) (9016) 2008-02-15 4

9 2 211872 SUJA M D 1971-05-29 6316 GOVT VHSS FOR GIRLS PETTAH (901027) Vocational Teacher (CE) (9016) 2008-02-15 12
10 1 605336 ANISH M P 1971-04-13 5617 GVHSS Edayannur (913016) Vocational Teacher (AA) (9019) 2010-01-14 6

11 1 565924 BINDU T M 1971-05-25 6607 TKDM GVHSS ULIYAKOVIL
KADAPPAKKADA. P. O (902041) Vocational Teacher (OS) (9021) 2007-04-30 28

12 2 487554 DINESH T R 1971-05-30 6430
SHM GOVT VOCATIONAL HIGHER
SECONDARY SCHOOL EDAVANNA
(910019)

Vocational Teacher (OS) (9021) 2007-10-24 1

13 1 413579 JOHNY TJ 1970-05-12 3468 GOVT. VHSS CHERIAZHEEKAL
KARUNAGAPPALLY (902006) Vocational Teacher (FPT) (9025) 2015-12-03 3

14 1 246847 MOHAMMED SUDHIR 1970-05-15 5087 GVHSS Maneed (907016) Vocational Teacher (PT) (9027) 2011-06-28 1

15 1 511380 Beena Kumari M 1970-05-28 6366 GOVT. V & HSS VATTIYOORKAVU
(901017) Vocational Teacher (CS) (9032) 2007-12-27 6

16 1 438023 PRAMOD N 1971-01-25 5724
SHM GOVT VOCATIONAL HIGHER
SECONDARY SCHOOL EDAVANNA
(910019)

Vocational Teacher( R & AC) (9038) 2009-09-29 1

17 1 429476 SHEEJA K S 1970-05-07 5786 GVHSS Thripunithura (907015) Vocational Instructor (MRDA) (9044) 2009-07-29 3
18 1 414090 SAJEEV A K 1971-05-30 7125 GVHSS Vadakkadathcavu (904007) Vocational Instructor (MRRTV) (9045) 2005-11-28 1
19 2 434011 SEENA SEBASTIAN 1970-05-30 6607 GVHSS GIRLS IRINJALAKUDA (908013) Vocational Instructor (MRRTV) (9045) 2007-04-30 21
20 3 415308 SHAJU V G 1971-05-08 6607 GVHSS (THS )THRISSUR (908011) Vocational Instructor (MRRTV) (9045) 2007-04-30 47
21 1 586422 PUSHPARAJAN S 1970-05-09 5716 GRFTHS and VHSS Arthinkal (903003) Vocational Instructor (FPT) (9046) 2009-10-07 3
22 2 639398 SUNIL V R 1970-05-05 5072 GVHSS Narakkal (907009) Vocational Instructor (FPT) (9046) 2011-07-13 2

23 1 590216 SUJITH C 1971-05-19 5604 GOVT. VHSS CHERIAZHEEKAL
KARUNAGAPPALLY (902006) Vocational Instructor ( F A) (9047) 2010-01-27 1

24 1 415080 MOLAMMA PHILIP 1971-05-27 6386 Govt VHSS Kothala (905017) Vocational Instructor (DN) (9050) 2007-12-07 1
25 1 393138 VRINDA K 1970-01-19 6029 KPRGS GVHSS KALLIASSERY (913007) Vocational Instructor (CE) (9056) 2008-11-28 1

26 2 392997 BINDU C G 1970-12-13 6018 Govt.Model VHS School Vengara Town
(910006) Vocational Instructor (CE) (9056) 2008-12-09 1

27 3 434268 YAMEMA FRANCIS 1971-02-24 4002 OFFBOARD (OFFBOARD) Vocational Instructor (CE) (9056) 2014-06-17 10
28 1 423118 SUNILKUMAR B 1971-05-01 5457 GVHSS Murikkumvayal (905008) Vocational Instructor (TT) (9058) 2010-06-23 10
29 1 634832 DOLLY ASOKAN 1970-12-23 5227 Govt.VHSS Keezhvaipur (904005) Vocational Instructor (OS) (9060) 2011-02-08 29
30 2 428785 SHEEBA M T 1971-04-10 5227 GVHSS PUTHIYARA (911015) Vocational Instructor (OS) (9060) 2011-02-08 14
31 3 635165 SANTHOSH P 1971-05-18 5227 GVHSS Koduvally, kannur (913014) Vocational Instructor (OS) (9060) 2011-02-08 37

32 1 415087 THOMAS JOHN V 1970-02-27 4699 R V GOVERNMENT V H S S CHENAPPADY
(905002) Vocational Instructor ( Agri NMOG) (9065) 2008-07-18 KLR IV (3) 9/05

33 1 413941 GADHA G 1970-05-30 4267 GOVT VHSS VAKKOM VAKKOM P O
(901006) Vocational Instructor (Agri PP) (9066)

34 1 414792 SANTHOSH TB 1970-04-10 6544 GMB VHSS IRINJALAKUDA (908006) Vocational Instructor ( CA) (9071) 2007-07-02 RID(1)6925/07/GW/2
35 1 305586 BOBY JACOB 1970-01-10 5267 GVHSS THATTAKUZHA (906003) Vocational Instructor (LSM (DH)) (9074) 2010-12-30 27
36 1 393019 SAINUDHEEN A 1970-02-02 7347 Govt. VHSS Chettiyankinar (910016) Vocational Instructor ( R & AC) (9079) 2005-04-20 1

37 1 600206 ZEENATH E 1971-05-20 4965 GOVT. VHSS CHERIAZHEEKAL
KARUNAGAPPALLY (902006) Lab Tech Asst (FCGT) (9110) 2011-10-28 1

38 1 434353 VIJU THOMAS 1970-05-25 9487 GOVT. VHSS EAST MARADY (907029) Lab Tech Asst ((LSM (PH)) (9118) 1999-06-11 2

39 1 587768 HASEENA A 1971-05-04 9567 GVHSS.BOYS.ATTINGAL (901005) Non Vocational Teacher (Sr) (English)
(9124) 1999-03-23 7

40 2 413366 BABU PP 1970-04-20 9182 GVHSS Thottada Kannur (913005) Non Vocational Teacher (Sr) (English)
(9124) 2000-04-11 1

41 3 415094 MADHU MR 1971-01-06 5682 GOVT VHSS , MANCHA, NEDUMANGAD
(901022)

Non Vocational Teacher (Sr) (English)
(9124) 2009-11-10 3

42 1 595825 VIMA THEKUMBATH 1969-09-22 6607 GVHSS (SPORTS ) KANNUR (913006) Non Vocational Teacher (Sr) (Chemistry)
(9126) 2007-04-30 14

43 1 775324 DINESAN E T 1970-03-01 6607 Govt.Model VHS School Vengara Town
(910006)

Non Vocational Teacher (Sr) (Biology)
(9127) 2007-04-30 1

44 2 591972 JASMIN B R 1971-05-30 6607 GVHSS RAJAKUMARY (906004) Non Vocational Teacher (Sr) (Biology)
(9127) 2007-04-30 26

45 1 443287 USHA L 1971-04-15 5666
GOVT. VOCATIONAL HIGHER
SECONDARY SCHOOL, MUTTARA,
ODANAVATTOM, KOLLAM (902008)

Non Vocational Teacher (Sr) (Commerce)
(9129) 2009-11-26 22

46 1 413921 Roy V J 1971-05-23 6271 GVHSS Vakery. Sulthanbathery (912008) Non Vocational Teacher (Jr) (Chemistry)
(9132) 2008-03-31 161

47 1 414426 PUSHPAVATHY M V 1970-02-05 6306 GVHSS GIRLS IRINJALAKUDA (908013) Non Vocational Teacher (Jr) (Biology)
(9133) 2008-02-25 1

48 2 392936 SUNIL KUMAR N V 1971-01-10 5872
Govt. Regional Fisheries Technical
Vocational Higher Secondary School Tanur
(910004)

Non Vocational Teacher (Jr) (Biology)
(9133) 2009-05-04 2
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49 3 484475 MINI JOHN 1971-05-25 5717 GRFTHS and VHSS Arthinkal (903003) Non Vocational Teacher (Jr) (Biology)
(9133) 2009-10-06 1

50 1 415478 GOPINATHAN V 1971-04-19 6298 GVHSS THS Sulthan bathery (912004) Non Vocational Teacher (Jr) (GFC) (9135) 2008-03-04 1

51 2 414244 Shaly Thomas 1971-05-02 6298 GOVERNMENT VHS SCHOOL, ODAKKALI
(907018) Non Vocational Teacher (Jr) (GFC) (9135) 2008-03-04 239

52 3 619081 Shanti Joseph 1970-03-20 5263 GVHSS THODUPUZHA (906001) Non Vocational Teacher (Jr) (GFC) (9135) 2011-01-03 1

53 4 618684 Sivanandan I T 1970-05-10 5263 Govt. VHSS Thrukkothamangalam
(905014) Non Vocational Teacher (Jr) (GFC) (9135) 2011-01-03 5
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